TH1 Gebrauchsanleitung
TH1 User manual
402519573/02     Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to change    2016/07  Seite / page 1
1  General description     2
2  Safety instructions     2
2.1  Intended conditions of use    2
2.2  Installation & startup    2
2.3  Check connections     2

• Befestigungsmutter 3/4“ - 16UNF-A2, Z-TH1-M02,
Art.Nr. 056091
13  Bestellcode / Ordering code
9.4  Reset to factory setting (master-reset)
Teach-In must be completed:
Activate PROG & DIAG at the same time at least for 6 s on GND.
10  Error conditions
Position marker missing or out of electrical measuring or working
range at reduced quality of signal output
11  Required accessories
• Ring position marker Z-TH1-P18 (P/N 005697)
• Ring position marker Z-TH1-P19 (P/N 005698)
• Ring position marker Z-TIM-P20 (P/N 005699)
          The position marker of the TMI series, i.e. Z-TMI-P02
          and -P14 are not technically identical with the position
          marker of the TH1 series (Z-TH1-P18 and -P19).
12  Recommended accessories
• Mating female connector, straight M16x0.75 (IEC 130-9):
   6-pin, EEM 33-82, P/N 005639
   8-pin, EEM 33-84, P/N 005627
• Mating female connector, angled M16x0.75 (IEC 130-9):
   6-pin, EEM 33-94, P/N 005648
   8-pin, EEM 33-85, P/N 005628
• Cable set - female connector M12x1, 8-pin, straight,
with molded PUR-cable, shielded, 8x0,25 mm², IP67,
open-ended:
   2m length, EEM 33-86, P/N 005629
   5m length, EEM 33-90, P/N 005635
   10m length, EEM 33-92, P/N 005637
• Cable set - female connector M12x1, 8-pin, angled, with
molded PUR-cable, shielded, 8x0,25 mm², IP67, open-ended:
   2m length, EEM 33-87, P/N 005630
   5m length, EEM 33-91, P/N 005636
   10m length, EEM 33-93, P/N 005638
• Mating female connector, straight, M12x1, 5-pin,
for wire gauge 6...8 mm, max. 0.75 mm²,
EEM 33-73, P/N 005645
• Mating female connector, angled  M12x1; 5-pin,
for wire gauge 6...8 mm, max. 0.75 mm²,
EEM 33-75, P/N 005646
• Cable set - female connector M12x1, 4-pin, straight, with
molded PUR-cable, unshielded, 4x0,34 mm², IP67, open-ended:
   2m length, EEM 33-35, P/N 056135
   5m length, EEM 33-36, P/N 056136
   10m length, EEM 33-37, P/N 056137
• Cable set - female connector M12x1, 4-pin, angled, with
molded PUR-cable, unshielded, 4x0,34 mm², IP67, open-ended:
   2m length, EEM 33-38, P/N 056138
   5m length, EEM 33-39, P/N 056139
   10m length, EEM 33-40, P/N 056140
• Mounting nut M18x1,5, Z-TH1-M01, P/N 056090
• Mounting nut 3/4“ - 16UNF-A2, Z-TH1-M02, P/N 056091
TH1- _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _
Elektrischer Messbereich /
Electrical measuring range
Mechanische Ausführung /